This Agreement supersedes any prior agreements between the City and Higgins concerning 
the appointment of Municipal Court Judge and services provided to the Municipal Court.  

IV. COMPENSATION 

a. In consideration for the professional services being provided by Higgins, the City shall 
compensate Higgins in the amount of three thousand, three hundred seventy-five dollars 
($3,375.00) per month for the services provided under this Agreement. The monthly amount shall 
be paid by no later than the 15th of each month.  

b. The Municipal Court Judge’s compensation shall be reviewed and approved through the 
City’s budget process annually.